



January 25, 2023

1. The Dy. General Manager
Corporate Relationship Dept.
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code No: 532301
2. The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip symbol: TATACOFFEE

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Newspaper Publication pertaining to Financial Results of Q3 FY 2022- 23

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

The said extract of the Financial Results was published in the Business Line and the Kannada Prabha newspapers, on January 25, 2023.

This information will also be hosted on Company's website, at www.tatacoffee.com.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For **Tata Coffee Limited**

Anantha Murthy N
Head – Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

TATA COFFEE LIMITED

57, Railway Parallel Road, Kumara Park West, Bengaluru 560 020
Tel: 91 80 2356 0695 - 97, 2356 1976 - 81 Fax: 91 80 2334 1843
Registered Office: Pollibetta, 571 215, Kodagu, Karnataka, India
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L01131KA1943PLC000833
Email: investors@tatacoffee.com , Website: www.tatacoffee.com



TATA COFFEE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L01131KA1943PLC000833
Registered Office: Pollibetta - 571 215, Kodagu, Karnataka
Corporate Office: No. 57, Railway Parallel Road, Kumara Park West,
Bengaluru - 560 020, Karnataka.
Ph: 080 - 2356 1976-81, Fax: 080 - 2334 1843
Email : investors@tatacoffee.com Website : www.tatacoffee.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended		Year ended
	December 31,	September 30,	December 31,	December 31,		March 31,
	2022	2022	2021	2022	2021	2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	29546	27346	23936	81238	64182	88722
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional items	3434	3633	3321	10676	8722	12260
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after Exceptional items	3434	18337	3321	25380	8722	12168
Net Profit / (Loss) attributable to Shareholders of the Company	2661	14355	2856	20012	7501	10184
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	2597	14319	2946	19641	7691	10115
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- each)	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	114580
Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (₹ per Share) [*]	1.42	7.69	1.53	10.71	4.02	5.45

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended		Year ended
	December 31,	September 30,	December 31,	December 31,		March 31,
	2022	2022	2021	2022	2021	2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	75476	72269	63352	214350	172587	238923
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional items	5773	5038	9216	19678	22933	31740
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after Exceptional items	5708	18708	9172	33177	22477	31114
Net Profit / (Loss) attributable to Shareholders of the Company	2663	14240	4427	21404	10695	14773
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	4244	17803	6659	32648	21549	27860
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- each)	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	149962
Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (₹ per Share) [*]	1.43	7.62	2.37	11.46	5.73	7.91

[*] Not Annualised for the Quarter and Year to date

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently taken on record by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on January 24, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tatacoffee.com).

Place: Bengaluru
Date : January 24, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
CHACKO PURACKAL THOMAS
Managing Director & CEO

16 ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ

ಬುಧವಾರ 25.1.2023

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು



TATA COFFEE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L01131KA1943PLC000833

Registered Office: Pollibetta - 571 215, Kodagu, Karnataka

Corporate Office: No. 57, Railway Parallel Road, Kumara Park West, Bengaluru - 560 020, Karnataka.

Ph: 080 - 2356 1976-81, Fax: 080 - 2334 1843

Email : investors@tatacoffee.com Website : www.tatacoffee.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

₹ Lakh

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended		Year ended
	December 31,	September 30,	December 31,	December 31,		March 31,
	2022	2022	2021	2022	2021	2022
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	29546	27346	23936	81238	64182	88722
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional items	3434	3633	3321	10676	8722	12260
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after Exceptional items	3434	18337	3321	25380	8722	12168
Net Profit / (Loss) attributable to Shareholders of the Company	2661	14355	2856	20012	7501	10184
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	2597	14319	2946	19641	7691	10115
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- each)	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	114580
Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (₹ per Share) [*]	1.42	7.69	1.53	10.71	4.02	5.45

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

₹ Lakh

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended		Year ended
	December 31,	September 30,	December 31,	December 31,		March 31,
	2022	2022	2021	2022	2021	2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	75476	72269	63352	214350	172587	238923
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional items	5773	5038	9216	19678	22933	31740
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after Exceptional items	5708	18708	9172	33177	22477	31114
Net Profit / (Loss) attributable to Shareholders of the Company	2663	14240	4427	21404	10695	14773
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	4244	17803	6659	32648	21549	27860
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- each)	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	149962
Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (₹ per Share) [*]	1.43	7.62	2.37	11.46	5.73	7.91

[*] Not Annualised for the Quarter and Year to date

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently taken on record by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on January 24, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tatacoffee.com).

Place: Bengaluru
Date : January 24, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
CHACKO PURACKAL THOMAS
Managing Director & CEO